As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 281

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Representative Powell

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Covington-Upper Valley Career Center FFA Chapter as a 2019 National Model of Excellence.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the1133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the2Covington-Upper Valley Career Center FFA Chapter on being named a32019 National Model of Excellence Award winner at the 92nd4National FFA Convention and Expo; and5

WHEREAS, This is, indeed, an important occasion, and it provides an ideal time to acknowledge the exceptional work done by the Covington-UVCC FFA Chapter. Since its establishment in 1993, the organization has had a tremendous impact on countless students, enabling them to apply what they have learned through their involvement in the program to real-world occupations and careers in the agriscience, education, and manufacturing industries; and

WHEREAS, The Covington-UVCC FFA Chapter and its parent organization have worked diligently to provide an invaluable science-based education to students. We praise their efforts, for the FFA curriculum has enriched countless students so that they can establish best practices in their community and carry the lessons they have learned forward to post-secondary education and successful careers; and

WHEREAS, All those associated with the Covington-UVCC FFA21Chapter, both past and present, are to be commended for their22foresight, dedication, and selfless donations of time, energy, and23ability far beyond what was required or expected. Many successful24alumni credit their current accomplishments to the foundations25laid in their high school FFA chapter, and the administration,26

H. R. No. 281 As Adopted by the House

27 educators, parents, and area businesses that have supported the work of this outstanding educational matrix can be proud of its 28 results. These fine people have earned the respect and admiration 29 of many and have set an example of concerned and responsible 30 citizenship worthy of emulation; therefore be it 31 32 RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting 33 this Resolution, we congratulate the Covington-Upper Valley Career 34 Center FFA Chapter on its recent distinction and extend best 35 wishes for continued prosperity; and be it further 36 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives 37

transmit a duly	authenticated	copy of this Resolution to the	38
Covington-Upper	Valley Career	Center FFA Chapter.	39

Page 2